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3,017,724

425,088

14.1%

Baker 13,034                             2,767                          21.2%

Benton 60,163                             8,797                          14.6%

Clackamas 312,916                          42,140                        13.5%

Clatsop 31,364                             4,679                          14.9%

Columbia 41,915                             6,160                          14.7%

Coos 49,701                             8,609                          17.3%

Crook 21,541                             4,840                          22.5%

Curry 19,064                             4,341                          22.8%

Deschutes 161,665                          30,195                        18.7%

Douglas 89,454                             13,780                        15.4%

Gilliam 1,415                               428                             30.2%

Grant 5,525                               1,472                          26.6%

Harney 5,601                               1,173                          20.9%

Hood River 16,478                             3,468                          21.0%

Jackson 161,454                          23,259                        14.4%

Jefferson 17,269                             2,810                          16.3%

Josephine 69,907                             11,888                        17.0%

Klamath 50,613                             8,960                          17.7%

Lake 5,615                               1,040                          18.5%

Lane 274,755                          34,565                        12.6%

Lincoln 39,952                             7,831                          19.6%

Linn 99,657                             14,492                        14.5%

Malheur 18,323                             2,276                          12.4%

Marion 222,811                          27,608                        12.4%

Morrow 7,239                               1,140                          15.7%

Multnomah 571,078                          65,474                        11.5%

Polk 63,691                             9,538                          15.0%

Sherman 1,465                               266                             18.2%

Tillamook 21,305                             3,257                          15.3%

Umatilla 49,831                             6,384                          12.8%

Union 19,499                             4,030                          20.7%

Wallowa 6,450                               1,858                          28.8%

Wasco 18,588                             3,338                          18.0%

Washington 390,323                          50,783                        13.0%

Wheeler 1,016                               320                             31.5%

Yamhill 77,047                             11,122                        14.4%

Statewide Totals 3,017,724                       425,088                     14.1%

County Eligible Voters Ballots Returned
Percentage of

Ballots Returned

Statewide Ballot Returns as of

Total Number of Registered Voters

Number of Ballots Returned

Percent of Ballots Returned
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Statewide Ballot Returns by May 3 May 6 May 7 May 8 May 9 May 10 May 13 May 14 May 15 May 16 May 17 May 20 May 21
Baker 0 265 250 283 392 423 604 252 228 70 0

Benton 140 1,268 77 1,507 949 1,380 1,910 92 903 571 0

Clackamas 308 1,475 4,403 2,583 4,388 5,239 6,345 7,612 5,365 4,422 0

Clatsop 259 546 271 866 348 329 1,269 111 680 0 0

Columbia 29 104 486 689 1,182 623 1,394 347 668 638 0

Coos 16 128 85 387 2,527 85 2,973 188 558 1,662 0

Crook 0 397 395 273 695 885 778 301 205 911 0

Curry 220 447 303 450 392 254 796 698 399 382 0

Deschutes 243 3,244 1,294 3,965 4,594 2,090 7,948 1,443 2,165 3,209 0

Douglas 0 300 527 603 1,720 4,055 3,147 507 1,196 1,725 0

Gilliam 54 34 40 45 48 78 52 31 14 32 0

Grant 1 82 211 178 173 170 202 183 138 134 0

Harney 0 99 60 187 126 215 221 78 114 73 0

Hood River 21 241 193 190 799 363 647 161 276 577 0

Jackson 110 489 659 1,632 4,034 3,116 5,123 1,759 3,486 2,851 0

Jefferson 10 148 190 213 494 381 515 319 274 266 0

Josephine 134 1,549 583 1,465 1,278 1,410 2,028 838 1,213 1,390 0

Klamath 181 499 445 680 1,438 1,338 1,971 656 720 1,032 0

Lake 0 55 50 64 121 154 330 75 75 116 0

Lane 224 2,857 96 6,456 28 10,430 7,874 37 6,563 0 0

Lincoln 0 20 1,983 615 680 1,330 1,215 1,178 311 499 0

Linn 0 1,398 518 2,203 2,380 1,441 3,232 510 1,277 1,533 0

Malheur 0 257 174 467 324 260 489 77 228 0 0

Marion 345 3,699 869 4,878 2,918 4,956 3,235 905 3,350 2,453 0

Morrow 2 49 179 107 63 85 356 53 160 86 0

Multnomah 1,049 8,058 3,907 7,951 8,025 5,865 14,135 539 10,066 5,879 0

Polk 33 0 1,400 1,596 1,074 1,401 1,640 578 633 1,183 0

Sherman 0 6 31 9 55 0 81 9 49 26 0

Tillamook 0 233 0 612 484 165 636 719 272 136 0

Umatilla 55 857 306 688 211 1,586 1,539 246 423 473 0

Union 0 0 602 481 623 399 568 478 332 543 4

Wallowa 0 48 35 279 265 149 432 117 244 289 0

Wasco 21 334 214 170 658 348 743 173 309 368 0

Washington 284 5,499 1,723 2,515 10,195 5,865 10,905 1,776 6,622 5,399 0

Wheeler 27 50 27 28 44 24 32 60 12 16 0

Yamhill 44 571 924 1,707 1,922 1,557 2,176 284 1,937 0 0

Number of ballots returned on this day 3,810 35,306 23,510 47,022 55,647 58,449 87,541 23,390 51,465 38,944 4   

Daily return as % of total ballots 0.1% 1.2% 0.8% 1.6% 1.8% 1.9% 2.9% 0.8% 1.7% 1.3% 0.0%

Daily return as % of total return 0.9% 8.3% 5.5% 11.1% 13.1% 13.7% 20.6% 5.5% 12.1% 9.2% 0.0%

Cumulative number of ballots returned 3,810        39,116      62,626      109,648   165,295   223,744       311,285       334,675       386,140       425,084       425,088       

Cumulative return as % of total ballots 0.1% 1.3% 2.1% 3.6% 5.5% 7.4% 10.3% 11.1% 12.8% 14.1% 14.1%

Cumulative return as % of total return 0.9% 9.2% 14.7% 25.8% 38.9% 52.6% 73.2% 78.7% 90.8% 100.0% 100.0%

Generated 5/17/2024 7:31 AM 



UNOFFICIAL BALLOT RETURNS COMPARISON

MAY 21, 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
Elections Division

Oregon Secretary of State

www.OregonVotes.gov

Statewide Ballot 
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Baker 1,844 483 5,822 1,660 4,432 417 26 3 742 181 77 14

Benton 25,187 5,154 12,112 2,326 19,029 975 54 1 2,705 271 412 19

Clackamas 101,714 18,906 82,507 14,613 106,579 5,985 321 27 16,254 2,164 2,069 153

Clatsop 9,920 2,284 7,304 1,586 11,822 570 52 4 1,688 194 227 10

Columbia 11,443 2,461 11,565 2,337 15,870 923 81 9 2,078 341 357 36

Coos 11,191 2,972 15,505 3,619 19,367 1,391 101 17 2,676 503 319 44

Crook 3,127 988 9,428 2,721 7,423 748 57 5 1,171 315 128 23

Curry 4,126 1,278 6,050 1,885 7,406 847 34 5 1,165 279 143 21

Deschutes 48,237 12,159 44,499 10,802 56,396 5,068 174 10 9,592 1,821 1,187 122

Douglas 15,822 3,494 33,901 7,630 33,173 1,757 195 19 4,686 758 640 47

Gilliam 221 89 603 223 491 81 4 2 66 30 10 1

Grant 750 245 2,735 920 1,656 195 10 5 306 95 34 6

Harney 737 177 2,744 778 1,769 159 16 1 256 50 36 3

Hood River 6,333 1,551 3,013 969 6,108 731 15 3 751 165 87 15

Jackson 42,592 8,610 48,649 9,858 58,542 3,270 268 24 8,405 1,234 1,158 112

Jefferson 3,206 706 5,666 1,513 7,163 404 45 5 877 155 98 14

Josephine 13,550 3,123 24,704 6,101 26,447 1,772 182 28 3,583 686 527 63

Klamath 7,836 1,699 19,641 5,368 19,532 1,291 131 16 2,654 488 353 53

Lake 591 129 2,801 741 1,876 112 16 2 259 52 34 2

Lane 100,228 17,402 59,883 10,302 94,976 4,782 333 15 13,513 1,573 1,950 132

Lincoln 13,221 3,578 8,501 2,289 15,155 1,408 64 4 2,252 466 279 28

Linn 21,634 4,441 33,378 7,618 37,416 1,701 153 10 5,229 614 775 40

Malheur 2,275 378 6,237 1,448 8,898 336 48 9 633 87 87 5

Marion 60,262 11,304 60,823 11,434 88,104 3,409 307 23 10,215 1,197 1,497 112

Morrow 1,045 197 2,499 687 3,229 169 13 1 309 67 62 8

Multnomah 284,291 40,956 57,012 9,595 195,193 11,134 400 30 20,288 2,621 2,988 246

Polk 17,263 3,616 19,049 4,064 23,005 1,330 89 6 3,332 463 451 22

Sherman 225 47 706 176 439 34 0 0 60 7 18 0

Tillamook 6,127 1,301 5,874 1,273 7,888 492 29 3 1,017 149 137 9

Umatilla 8,175 1,419 15,639 3,472 22,813 1,089 107 6 2,114 301 371 39

Union 3,298 895 8,175 2,346 6,716 528 31 3 993 222 124 13

Wallowa 1,210 368 2,985 1,151 1,858 246 9 3 306 73 37 9

Wasco 4,876 1,179 5,015 1,370 7,382 559 40 1 890 181 143 24

Washington 140,886 24,153 73,238 14,060 152,353 9,583 291 24 17,634 2,383 2,655 257

Wheeler 184 62 494 184 275 57 1 1 46 10 6 3

Yamhill 20,080 4,036 23,039 4,364 28,350 1,880 122 12 3,983 667 652 67

Statewide Totals 993,707 181,840 721,796 151,483 1,099,131 65,433 3,819 337 142,728 20,863 20,128 1,772
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Statewide Ballot 

Returns by

5/17/2024

Baker 8 2 20 4 5 2 29 0 29 1 13,034 2,767

Benton 46 0 272 28 80 8 83 3 183 12 60,163 8,797

Clackamas 124 7 595 60 292 34 718 34 1,743 157 312,916 42,140

Clatsop 48 3 102 7 32 2 66 2 103 17 31,364 4,679

Columbia 33 1 97 16 30 3 130 9 231 24 41,915 6,160

Coos 58 4 112 15 39 4 102 5 231 35 49,701 8,609

Crook 18 3 23 7 7 2 38 4 121 24 21,541 4,840

Curry 16 2 36 9 11 1 21 4 56 10 19,064 4,341

Deschutes 154 9 317 44 156 19 180 14 773 127 161,665 30,195

Douglas 84 3 139 12 97 11 209 7 508 42 89,454 13,780

Gilliam 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 1 8 1 1,415 428

Grant 6 0 5 2 2 0 7 1 14 3 5,525 1,472

Harney 4 2 8 1 2 1 11 0 18 1 5,601 1,173

Hood River 16 2 49 11 11 1 31 4 64 16 16,478 3,468

Jackson 143 9 386 42 148 13 315 13 848 74 161,454 23,259

Jefferson 5 0 31 2 14 2 40 1 124 8 17,269 2,810

Josephine 70 6 150 20 38 4 125 10 531 75 69,907 11,888

Klamath 55 4 74 6 43 2 116 10 178 23 50,613 8,960

Lake 2 0 8 0 3 0 7 0 18 2 5,615 1,040

Lane 244 9 974 123 426 38 625 34 1,603 155 274,755 34,565

Lincoln 88 6 127 21 46 5 85 7 134 19 39,952 7,831

Linn 64 3 185 10 111 1 211 19 501 35 99,657 14,492

Malheur 20 0 11 1 16 1 48 2 50 9 18,323 2,276

Marion 143 10 384 44 237 18 441 29 398 28 222,811 27,608

Morrow 6 1 4 0 2 0 25 2 45 8 7,239 1,140

Multnomah 450 17 2,423 269 1,218 95 3,243 178 3,572 333 571,078 65,474

Polk 38 2 139 6 59 3 110 12 156 14 63,691 9,538

Sherman 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 9 2 1,465 266

Tillamook 17 1 49 6 16 1 44 7 107 15 21,305 3,257

Umatilla 44 2 60 7 35 4 142 10 331 35 49,831 6,384

Union 18 1 15 2 15 5 32 3 82 12 19,499 4,030

Wallowa 8 1 6 1 2 0 7 1 22 5 6,450 1,858

Wasco 14 1 36 3 14 0 41 1 137 19 18,588 3,338

Washington 212 12 798 89 462 43 795 40 999 139 390,323 50,783

Wheeler 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 3 1,016 320

Yamhill 44 5 166 22 60 9 159 12 392 48 77,047 11,122

Statewide 

Totals 2,305 128 7,804 890 3,731 332 8,250 479 14,325 1,531 3,017,724 425,088

Return as % of 
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Baker 3,694 2,767 -25.1%

Benton 27,433 8,797 -67.9%

Clackamas 114,387 42,140 -63.2%

Clatsop 10,448 4,679 -55.2%

Columbia 9,115 6,160 -32.4%

Coos 13,373 8,609 -35.6%

Crook 5,491 4,840 -11.9%

Curry 5,328 4,341 -18.5%

Deschutes 58,845 30,195 -48.7%

Douglas 25,201 13,780 -45.3%

Gilliam 447 428 -4.3%

Grant 2,177 1,472 -32.4%

Harney 2,115 1,173 -44.5%

Hood River 4,725 3,468 -26.6%

Jackson 51,721 23,259 -55.0%

Jefferson 4,853 2,810 -42.1%

Josephine 18,115 11,888 -34.4%

Klamath 11,792 8,960 -24.0%

Lake 1,859 1,040 -44.1%

Lane 99,290 34,565 -65.2%

Lincoln 11,091 7,831 -29.4%

Linn 33,112 14,492 -56.2%

Malheur 3,752 2,276 -39.3%

Marion 75,859 27,608 -63.6%

Morrow 1,944 1,140 -41.4%

Multnomah 204,777 65,474 -68.0%

Polk 16,131 9,538 -40.9%

Sherman 396 266 -32.8%

Tillamook 6,673 3,257 -51.2%

Umatilla 12,790 6,384 -50.1%

Union 5,205 4,030 -22.6%

Wallowa 1,813 1,858 2.5%

Wasco 4,860 3,338 -31.3%

Washington 142,116 50,783 -64.3%

Wheeler 389 320 -17.7%

Yamhill 19,471 11,122 -42.9%

Statewide Totals 1,010,788                       425,088                           -57.9%

County
2022 Primary Election 

Ballots Returned

2024 Primary Election 

Ballots Returned

Percentage Difference 

of Ballots Returned
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